
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018126-2025 

Contract

Infection Prevention Control and Tuberculosis (TB)
Service

Cheshire East Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-018126

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050a8f  

Published 30 April 2025, 4:00pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cheshire East Council

Delamere House, Delamere Street

Crewe

CW12LL

Email

William.tyler@cheshireeast.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018126-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018126-2025
mailto:William.tyler@cheshireeast.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.cheshireeast.gov.uk/home.aspx

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Infection Prevention Control and Tuberculosis (TB) Service

Reference number

C3311

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85323000 - Community health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Cheshire East Council has sought to commission a provider to provide an Infection

https://www.cheshireeast.gov.uk/home.aspx


Page 3 to 6

Prevention Control (IPC) and Tuberculosis (TB) service across the borough.

The focus of the IPC work will take the form of primary prevention; aiming to stop outbreaks
occurring by providing high quality advice, information and training to ensure effective
infection control measures are implemented, as well as secondary prevention; so that the
impact of any outbreaks is minimised as far as possible. The TB Nursing provision will be
community driven and will offer advice/guidance, screen patients within local settings and
support with secondary-care treatment plans.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £797,979

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD62 - Cheshire East

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is notice of an award of contract without competition under Direct Award Process A of
the Provider Selection Regime 2023.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) award notice. Cheshire East Council has awarded a
contract for the provision of an infection, prevention and control service. The awarding of this
contract is subject to Direct Award Process A under the Health Care Services (Provider
Selection Regime) Regulations 2023.

Cheshire East Council have awarded this contract to the existing provider following
satisfactory review that the incumbent supplier are the only capable provider. No conflicts
were declared nor identified.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C3311

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cheshire And Wirral Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Chester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire

Charity Commission (England and Wales)

1050046

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £797,979



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T16:20:32+0100
	TCPDF




